

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5032 OF 2025

Santram Babu Sarwade

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr Shrikant Kompelli i/by a/w Mr Rohit Chitiken, for the
Petitioner.

Mr R S Pawar, AGP for the State.

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.
DATED: 17 April 2025

PC:-

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Mr. Shrikant Kompelli, learned counsel for the petitioners states that the issue raised in this petition is identical to that which was raised in Writ Petition No.5109 of 2017 and connected matters which came to be disposed of on 6 January 2025. He pointed out that even the notifications are same. Therefore, he submitted that based on our decision dated 6 January 2025, even this petition should be allowed.
3. Mr. Pawar, learned AGP seeks a short adjournment to verify whether this petition would be covered by our decision dated 6 January 2025 in Writ Petition No.5109 of 2017 and connected matters.

4. Accordingly, we post this matter on 30 April 2025 for direction/disposal.
5. The petitioner is directed to serve the respondents No.3, 4 and 5 afresh and file affidavit of service. The notice to state that this petition will be taken up for final disposal on 30 April 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)