

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5032 OF 2025

Krishna Santram Sarwade & Anr. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Shrikant S. Kompelli for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. B. Kalel, A.G.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : M. S. Karnik &
Sharmila U. Deshmukh, JJ.

Date : 8th September 2025.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Mr. Kalel, learned A.G.P. seeks time to take instructions.
3. List on 30th September 2025.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]

[M. S. Karnik, J.]

OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2025.09.08
19:44:08
+0530