

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5032 OF 2025

Santram Babu Sarwade (Since deceased)

Through LRs

A. Mr. Krishna Santram Sarwade & Anr. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Amol A. Kanaki i/b. Mr. Shrikant Kompelli for the Petitioners.

Mr. Siddheshwar B. Kalel, A.G.P for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Prithviraj Patil i/b. Mr. P.G. Lad for the Respondent Nos.3 & 4.

Mr. Dilip Bodake a/w. Mr. Saiprasad Patil for the Respondent No.5.

Coram : M. S. Karnik &
Ajit B. Kadethankar, JJ.

Date : 23rd December 2025.

P. C. :

1. List the present Petition along with connected Writ Petition No. 104 of 2023, which is listed on 30th January 2026.

2. In the meantime, liberty to file the Affidavit-in-Reply.

[Ajit B. Kadethankar, J.]

[M. S. Karnik, J.]

Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2025.12.24
14:26:08
+0530

OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN

osk